
0% 50%PERCENT DAILY VALUE

VEGETABLES AND FRUITS

KEY NUTRIENTS IN: 

APPLE

8%
0%

0%

0%

14%

9%

1%
3%
4%

4%

4%

1%

1%

1%
1%

1%

2%

AMOUNT:
1 MEDIUM

Carbohydrate
Fat

Fibre
Vitamin A

Thiamin (Vitamin B1)
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)

Niacin (Vitamin B3)
Vitamin B6

Folate (Vitamin B9)
Vitamin B12

Vitamin C
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Magnesium
Potassium

Zinc

Low source of protein



0% 50%PERCENT DAILY VALUE

VEGETABLES AND FRUITS

KEY NUTRIENTS IN: 

BELL PEPPER

0%

0%
70%

0%

4%
2%

10%

3%

2%

2%

1%
2%

1%

2%

AMOUNT:
125 ML 

(1/21/2 CUP)

1%

4%
1%

Carbohydrate
Fat

Fibre
Vitamin A

Thiamin (Vitamin B1)
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)

Niacin (Vitamin B3)
Vitamin B6

Folate (Vitamin B9)
Vitamin B12

Vitamin C
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Magnesium
Potassium

Zinc

Low source of protein



0% 50%PERCENT DAILY VALUE

VEGETABLES AND FRUITS

KEY NUTRIENTS IN: 

BOK CHOY, COOKED

0%

0%
26%

0%

2%
4%

9%

7%

2%

9%

6%
5%

1%

2%

AMOUNT:
125 ML 

(1/21/2 CUP)

1%

4%
19%

Carbohydrate
Fat

Fibre
Vitamin A

Thiamin (Vitamin B1)
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)

Niacin (Vitamin B3)
Vitamin B6

Folate (Vitamin B9)
Vitamin B12

Vitamin C
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Magnesium
Potassium

Zinc

Low source of protein



0% 50%PERCENT DAILY VALUE

VEGETABLES AND FRUITS

KEY NUTRIENTS IN: 

ORANGE

5%

0%

0%

9%

77%

1%

0%

10%
4%

5%

5%

2%

10%

4%
1%

1%

3%

AMOUNT:
1 MEDIUM

Carbohydrate
Fat

Fibre
Vitamin A

Thiamin (Vitamin B1)
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)

Niacin (Vitamin B3)
Vitamin B6

Folate (Vitamin B9)
Vitamin B12

Vitamin C
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Magnesium
Potassium

Zinc

Low source of protein



0% 50%PERCENT DAILY VALUE

VEGETABLES AND FRUITS

KEY NUTRIENTS IN: 

PEACHES, CANNED IN JUICE

5%

0%

0%

7%

5%

3%

0%

1%
2%

1%

4%

5%

1%

1%
2%

1%

2%

AMOUNT:
125 ML 

(1/21/2 CUP)

Carbohydrate
Fat

Fibre
Vitamin A

Thiamin (Vitamin B1)
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)

Niacin (Vitamin B3)
Vitamin B6

Folate (Vitamin B9)
Vitamin B12

Vitamin C
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Magnesium
Potassium

Zinc

Low source of protein



0% 50%PERCENT DAILY VALUE

VEGETABLES AND FRUITS

KEY NUTRIENTS IN: 

POTATO

5%

0%

0%

6%

7%

0%

0%

4%
2%

8%

6%
12%

5%

1%
4%

2%

5%

AMOUNT:
125 ML 

(1/21/2 CUP)

Carbohydrate
Fat

Fibre
Vitamin A

Thiamin (Vitamin B1)
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)

Niacin (Vitamin B3)
Vitamin B6

Folate (Vitamin B9)
Vitamin B12

Vitamin C
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Magnesium
Potassium

Zinc

Low source of protein



0% 50%PERCENT DAILY VALUE

WHOLE GRAIN FOODS

KEY NUTRIENTS IN: 

BROWN RICE

8%

0%

0%

8%

0%

0%

1%

9%
1%

9%

2%

9%

1%

1%
3%

6%

11%

AMOUNT:
125 ML 

(1/21/2 CUP)

Carbohydrate
Fat

Fibre
Vitamin A

Thiamin (Vitamin B1)
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)

Niacin (Vitamin B3)
Vitamin B6

Folate (Vitamin B9)
Vitamin B12

Vitamin C
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Magnesium
Potassium

Zinc

Low source of protein



0% 50%PERCENT DAILY VALUE

WHOLE GRAIN FOODS

KEY NUTRIENTS IN: 

CORN TORTILLA

5%

0%

0%

8%

0%

0%

1%

3%
2%

4%

1%

3%

1%

2%
2%

4%

6%

Carbohydrate
Fat

Fibre
Vitamin A

Thiamin (Vitamin B1)
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)

Niacin (Vitamin B3)
Vitamin B6

Folate (Vitamin B9)
Vitamin B12

Vitamin C
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Magnesium
Potassium

Zinc

Low source of protein

AMOUNT:
1/2 1/2 TORTILLA

(35 g)



0% 50%PERCENT DAILY VALUE

KEY NUTRIENTS IN: 

WHEAT SQUARES CEREAL

8%

0%

0%

13%

0%

0%

1%

45%
2%

15%

2%

10%

15%

1%
26%

6%

7%

AMOUNT:
30 g

WHOLE GRAIN FOODS

Carbohydrate
Fat

Fibre
Vitamin A

Thiamin (Vitamin B1)
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)

Niacin (Vitamin B3)
Vitamin B6

Folate (Vitamin B9)
Vitamin B12

Vitamin C
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Magnesium
Potassium

Zinc

Low source of protein



0% 50%PERCENT DAILY VALUE

KEY NUTRIENTS IN: 

WHOLE GRAIN BUN

6%

0%

11%

0%

0%

2%

7%
4%

2%

8%

3%
0%

3%
5%

6%

7%

AMOUNT:
1 SMALL 

(35 g)

4%

WHOLE GRAIN FOODS

Carbohydrate
Fat

Fibre
Vitamin A

Thiamin (Vitamin B1)
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)

Niacin (Vitamin B3)
Vitamin B6

Folate (Vitamin B9)
Vitamin B12

Vitamin C
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Magnesium
Potassium

Zinc

Low source of protein



0% 50%PERCENT DAILY VALUE

KEY NUTRIENTS IN: 

WHOLE GRAIN MACARONI

7%

0%

8%

0%

0%

1%

7%
3%

1%

3%

1%
0%

1%
4%

5%

5%

3%

WHOLE GRAIN FOODS

AMOUNT:
125 ML 

(1/21/2 CUP)

Carbohydrate
Fat

Fibre
Vitamin A

Thiamin (Vitamin B1)
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)

Niacin (Vitamin B3)
Vitamin B6

Folate (Vitamin B9)
Vitamin B12

Vitamin C
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Magnesium
Potassium

Zinc

Low source of protein



0% 50%PERCENT DAILY VALUE

KEY NUTRIENTS IN: 

WHOLE WHEAT NAAN

5%

0%

0%

7%

0%

0%

4%

5%
5%

3%

1%

8%

13%

2%

4%

6%

WHOLE GRAIN FOODS

3%

AMOUNT:
1/2 1/2 NAAN
(35 g)

Carbohydrate
Fat

Fibre
Vitamin A

Thiamin (Vitamin B1)
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)

Niacin (Vitamin B3)
Vitamin B6

Folate (Vitamin B9)
Vitamin B12

Vitamin C
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Magnesium
Potassium

Zinc

Low source of protein



0% 50%PERCENT DAILY VALUE

KEY NUTRIENTS IN: 

CHICKEN

Excellent source of protein

0%

18%

1%

0%

0%

1%

13%

8%
17%

27%

6%

39%

1%

1%

17%

6%

AMOUNT:
75 G

(2.5 oz) 

PROTEIN FOODS

6%

Carbohydrate
Fat

Fibre
Vitamin A

Thiamin (Vitamin B1)
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)

Niacin (Vitamin B3)
Vitamin B6

Folate (Vitamin B9)
Vitamin B12

Vitamin C
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Magnesium
Potassium

Zinc



0% 50%PERCENT DAILY VALUE

KEY NUTRIENTS IN: 

LENTILS

10%

0%

0%

25%

2%

0%

1%

21%
8%

15%

11%

10%

66%

2%

17%

13%

AMOUNT:
175 ML 

(3/43/4 CUP)

PROTEIN FOODS

27%

Carbohydrate
Fat

Fibre
Vitamin A

Thiamin (Vitamin B1)
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)

Niacin (Vitamin B3)
Vitamin B6

Folate (Vitamin B9)
Vitamin B12

Vitamin C
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Magnesium
Potassium

Zinc

Low source of protein



0% 50%PERCENT DAILY VALUE

KEY NUTRIENTS IN: 

MILK, 1% M.F.

Excellent source of protein

4%

50%

13%

0%

0%

16%

4%

8%
37%

6%

8%

1%

3%

25%

10%

7%

AMOUNT:
250 ML
(1 CUP)

PROTEIN FOODS

0%

Carbohydrate
Fat

Fibre
Vitamin A

Thiamin (Vitamin B1)
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)

Niacin (Vitamin B3)
Vitamin B6

Folate (Vitamin B9)
Vitamin B12

Vitamin C
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Magnesium
Potassium

Zinc



0% 50%PERCENT DAILY VALUE

KEY NUTRIENTS IN: 

MOZZARELLA, 25% M.F.

Good source of protein

0%

15%

1%

0%

0%

10%

19%

1%
10%

2%

1%

0%

1%

22%

11%

2%

PROTEIN FOODS

1%

AMOUNT:
50 G

(1.5 oz) 

Carbohydrate
Fat

Fibre
Vitamin A

Thiamin (Vitamin B1)
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)

Niacin (Vitamin B3)
Vitamin B6

Folate (Vitamin B9)
Vitamin B12

Vitamin C
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Magnesium
Potassium

Zinc



0% 50%PERCENT DAILY VALUE

KEY NUTRIENTS IN: 

PEANUT BUTTER, NATURAL

2%

0%

0%

10%

0%

0%

24%

12%
2%

5%

4%

27%

12%

1%

9%

13%

PROTEIN FOODS

4%

AMOUNT:
30 ML

(2 Tbsp) 

Carbohydrate
Fat

Fibre
Vitamin A

Thiamin (Vitamin B1)
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)

Niacin (Vitamin B3)
Vitamin B6

Folate (Vitamin B9)
Vitamin B12

Vitamin C
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Magnesium
Potassium

Zinc

Low source of protein



0% 50%PERCENT DAILY VALUE

KEY NUTRIENTS IN: 

SALMON

0%

95%

31%

0%

0%

1%

9%

17%
28%

42%

10%

47%

6%

1%

6%

7%

AMOUNT:
75 G

(2.5 oz)

PROTEIN FOODS

4%

Excellent source of protein

Carbohydrate
Fat

Fibre
Vitamin A

Thiamin (Vitamin B1)
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2)

Niacin (Vitamin B3)
Vitamin B6

Folate (Vitamin B9)
Vitamin B12

Vitamin C
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Magnesium
Potassium

Zinc


